Case No: 2500170/2023



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Lynch

**Respondent:** JD Wetherspoon PLC

**Heard at:** via Common Video Platform **On:** 30<sup>th</sup> May 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge AEPitt

Representation

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Miss Claimant Urquhart, Counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

1. For the avoidance of doubt the correct name of the respondent is JD Wetherspoon PLC

2. The claimant was not unfairly dismissed; accordingly, his claim is dismissed.

**Employment Judge AEPitt** 

Date 30<sup>th</sup> May 2023